Additionally, the Third Addendum to 
the Agreement which was provided as backup to the agenda item (and which has now 
been signed by both the Village and the Vendor) reflected the correct adjusted annual 
amount of compensation for FY26 in the amount of Four Hundred Forty Five Thousand, 
Nine Hundred Thirty One Dollars & 76/100 ($445,931.76).   

This agenda item corrects the above-referenced scrivener’s error and requests Council 
ratify its previous approval to extend the agreement for the third one-year renewal 
period from October 1, 2025 through September 30, 2026 and reflect a 2.83% price